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USDA Issues Additional Pandemic Assistance 
Payments for Underserved Producers 
The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) Farm Service Agency (FSA) is currently 
making automatic Coronavirus Food Assistance Program 2 (CFAP 2) top-up payments to 
underserved farmers. 

Payments will be based on the 2020 program certification on form CCC-860, Socially 
Disadvantaged, Limited Resource, Beginning and Veteran Farmer or Rancher 
Certification. 

Producers who have not previously certified to their status for the 2020 program year have 
until February 10, 2023, to submit form CCC-860 to be eligible for the additional 
payments. 

Contact your local USDA Service Center for more information. 

 
 

Indiana Farm Service Agency 
5981 Lakeside Blvd 

Indianapolis IN 46278 

Phone: 317-290-3315 
Fax: 855-374-4066 

USDA Service Center Locator 

Julia A Wickard 
State Executive Director 
julia.wickard@usda.gov 

Joshua Oren 
Administrative Officer 
joshua.oren@usda.gov 

Kala Nicholson-Cline 
Farm Loan  
Program Chief 
kala.nicholson-cline@usda.gov 

Susan Houston 
Price Support/Disaster  
Program Chief 
susan.houston@usda.gov 

Jared Thomas 
Conservation/Compliance  
Program Chief 
jared.thomas@usda.gov 

Kaitlin Myers 
Production Adjustment  
Program Chief 
kaitlin.myers@usda.gov 
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Indiana FSA State Committee 

Travis Nolcox, Gibson County - Chairman  
Amanda Berenda, Newton County  

Joe Pearson, Grant County  
Beth Tharp, Putnam County 

Emily Wilson, Decatur County 

  

 
USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer and lender. To file a complaint of 
discrimination, write: USDA, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights, Office of 
Adjudication, 1400 Independence Ave., SW, Washington, DC 20250-9410 or call (866) 
632-9992 (Toll-free Customer Service), (800) 877-8339 (Local or Federal relay), (866) 
377-8642 (Relay voice users). 

  

 


	USDA Issues Additional Pandemic Assistance Payments for Underserved Producers
	Indiana Farm Service Agency

